
ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING

BEFORE THE

SECURITIES COMMISSIONER OF SOUTH CAROLINA

)IN THE MATTER OF:
CONSENT ORDER)

)Paul E. Walker, Jr.,

File No. 15064)
Respondent.

WHEREAS, the Securities Division of the Office of the Attorney General of the State of

South Carolina (the "Division"), after receiving information and pursuant to authority granted in

the South Carolina Uniform Securities Act of 2005 (the "Act"), S.C. Code Ann. § 35-1-101 et.

seq. (Supp. 2012), initiated an investigation into certain activities of Paul E. Walker, Jr.

("Walker" or the "Respondent"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with its investigation, the Division preliminarily determined

certain acts of the Respondent constituted violations of the Act, in particular § 35-1-301 thereof;
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WE CONSENT:

RESPONDENT PAUL E. WALKER, JR.

Date:By:

Paul E. Walker, Jr.

Approved as to Form:

d ZJZO
/TWrU in, (7Date:By:

7Julian Hennig, III, Esq.

Nexsen Pruet, LLC

1230 Main Street, Suite 700

Columbia, SC 29201

SECURITIES DIVISION OF THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

A Date:By:

TayJj/r Favv

Assistant Attorney General

Securities Division
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